

SLP(C)No. 1970 OF 2002

ITEM No.30

Court No. 2

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1970/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2001 in LPA 607/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BRAHMDEO PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 08/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Kumar Rajesh Singh,Adv.for  
Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Respondents have entered appearance. Learned counsel  
prays for time to file counter affidavit. Counter affidavit  
be filed within four weeks from today.  
Put up in July, 2002.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Assistant Registrar